. CONTIZ . TIML 3ICORD SHIDT .
RIZI0TiaIION 3IIVICS
307 SCOUTS OF AMEZICA
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parz:_ 8/:0/89

FULL NAME__ @arold Hotchkiss (Les) s.s. yo. [ GGG

(No iait lals i you can possibly get full name)

sooress__ RREEE

ciry Ossining sTarz New York 2IP CODE

DATE OF BIRTE (43)DOB-10/25/43 (Tnig i5 important and should be exact)

APPROXIMATE AGE 45 (TQ be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)

RELIGION Tresbyterian NATIONALITY (Citizen of)

OCCUPATION Computer Expert/ IBM

EDUCATION
WEIGHT 130 gEIgar 6'1" race Cauc.
COLOR OF HAIR Brown COLOR OF EYES Brown

ANY DISTINGUISHING PHYSICAL CHARACTERSTICS

HOBBIES OR SPECIAL INTERESTS

MARRIED / / SINGLE / / NAME OF SPOUSE

CHILDREN

(Name, number, ages, if possible)
SCOUTING CONNZCTIONS:

JNIT # CITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATZ RESIGNED

Chartered Orgzanization

SPECIAL RECOGNITION

INCIDENT: TYPE, DATE OF INCIDENT RESOLUTION
Tyoe 7 ¢ Resolution

G - - -
1=Scout Ralatsad Internal (only Scouts Kaow)

2=Non—-scoug ralated 2. Criminal action
3=homosexudl, (not specifically with youth) 3. Court action
e 4. Probationary status
he 5. Reported to state agency
Check off list of attached documentation ‘
12.. De.asc:.'iption of Nne.&fig Accused of Qe;ﬁom.aawmal *495& 9{3’.1; seggf_ng
. VlCt:‘.lm(S) statement 1391 or?‘“‘cff’:r:h m%nmaé-ggsxgz:l ano:?,.,‘.,,,. R Sex
2' Eedli re?orti fEB 01 actZ betwe 'érr:tﬁem,.some»eofw}:_xlcm ere?;‘;g.;w_ -
- Lesa Pr°°ee 108s hotogra ohed™ for &:f.strlbutlon ‘asupornography
5. Offender’ L“GU‘! ‘Photx »ga-?- “P =
6. Official notiflcation of termination
7. Found quilty/innocent bv court
N i CONFIDINTIAL
CouncilWestcestar~-Puctnam #388 Signed Registration/National N
SCOUT EXECUTIVE - AG63 01989
3828r-eko~11/3/88 c orta
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February 4, 1991

#r. P. Paul Nardone R
Scout Executive
Westchester-Putnam Council, No. 388

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: HAROLD LEE HOTCHKISS

Dear Pautl:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent

Ineligible Volunteer File.

Sincerely,
o p— “ § .
- . . . - 5 \:
: ,, S
T Pa“t Ernst, Oirector . . R Q’,\- y
e ”Registration and StatfsticaTt Servﬁce ' TRy éff'lir“ i
q?r' o O
eko &>
“ &
_cc: Charies D. Ball, Northeast Region
B RO SR ) m*-“ s oo ad:' f" . T e M.ﬂ\vﬂ- L POU SR L S -~‘~‘<“.;»:1'r:'nf-" L R e - i T D L it B B e WA
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WESTCHESTER-PUTNAM COUNCIL, INC, » BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
1000 NORTH STREET, WHITE PLAINS, NY 10605-3198 {914) 949-6180

December 21, 1990

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service
Boy Scouts of America

National Office

1325 W. Walnut Hill Lane

P.O. Box 152079

Irving, TX 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

In answer to your letter of December 13, 1990 regarding Harold
Hotchkiss, we have just obtained thé following information. Mr.
Hotchkiss plead guilt to numerous charges (sodomy, assault,
endangerment, etc.) and was sentenced to 20-60 years in prison, with a

mandatory minimum of 20 years.

I hope this information will complete your file on the case. If you
need any further information, please call me.

Sincerely,
i l‘./ e 2
L P
7Dt e

/P. Paul Nardone
Scout Executive

PPN/mp
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December 13, 1990

Mr. 2. Paul Nardone
Senut Executive

pec 141920

PP R

R e Tl
) A

¢
w

Westchesgter—utnam Council, No. 288

PEISCNAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: HAROLD HOTCHKISS

Dear Paul:

I hate to hother yecu again, but wondered If an? legal action has now taken
nlace. It has been over a year since the original charges were placed, and I
would hope the lezal action has now been completed.

Thanks for wour helv in

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, 2Director

completing this £ila,

Registration and Statistical Service

bg

cc:  Northeast- Region

.

. AR - .
Los TR LEVee, & 2 e~

Nt St S e el “ -~ . t. . LR
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Mr. P. Pacl Nardone
Scout Tzecutive
Westchester-Putnanm Council, Y¥o. 388

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: HARQLD HOTCBKISS
Dear Panl:
You indicated in earlier correspondence that the evidence was quite strong
B against Mr. Hotchkiss. I would like to know if the legal action has now been
completed.

We would like newspaper clippings, cour: rscords, or other materials that
would substarntiate the legal action. Please send us this, so that we can make
certain that we have a complete file, which will 2nable us %o refuse
registration anywhere ia the country.

Thanks sc much for your help.

Sincerely,
P .;:me“ mzY~mmm ..":".":- T B . D AU UM TR P - T .:::__-Z.'..‘.;. .C;, P e e &
Registration and Statistical Servica T
bg N
L
=" .. <. - s A
o e T N SN O B WSO W R I T st L 22 T . L R P A5 N NS D ity -
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WESTCHESTER-PUTNAM COUNCIL, INC. » BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
1000 NORTH STREET, WHITE PLAINS, NY 10605-5198 (914) 949-6180

April 11, 1990

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Servicse
Boy Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
P.0. Box 13207¢

Irving, TX 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

Sorry for the delay in responding to your letter of follow-up on
Harold Hotchkiss. Mr. Hotchkiss, according to the Assistant District
Attorney handling the case, will either .

1) Plead guilty to about 20 charges.

2) Go to court. If he decides to fight the charges, it will not
come up until late summer or early fall.

The Assistant D.A. said the evidence of his guilt is extremely
strong and feels that Mr. Hotchkiss will most probably plead guilty.
He should be incarcerated for quite a while.

I hope this information is helpful. I will let you kncow when the

legal action 1is Zully completed. If he pleads guilty he will do
so most likely within the next few weeks.

Singerls

P. Paul Nardone
Scout Executive

PPN/mp
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April 5, 1990
JULIE S181DER

Ar. 2. Paul Nardone
Scout Zxecutive
Westchester—?Putaan Council, No. 333

PERSOMAL AND CCNFPIDENTIAL SUBJECT: HAROQLD LEE HOTCHXISS

Dear Paul:

I hate to bother you again, but I would like to know the outcome of
the legal actlon related to the above named individual. He was
originally arrested sometime in August of 1589, and we thought perhaps
the legal action had been completed. The outcome of this would be
zost helpful in completing ocur fils.

Thanks for your help.

Sincerely, -

Papl Ernst, Diractor
Reglstration Service

S s RN TGN ST e ST P N0 Y NP MG
ce: Northeast Regilon
- . . . - : P
St A e el et L T e T T Y S A B D LT i L L L D e il e 2 o e,
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A. GRAVES

January 18, 1990

Mr. P. Paul Nardone
Scout Executive
Westchester—Putnam Council, No. 388

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Harold Lee Hotchkiss

Dear Paul:

This is just a follow up concerning the above named individual. We
would Tike to have any further newspaper clippings or other material
related . to this situation.

If the trial has been completed, we would like the outcome and any
sentencing which may have been imposed.

Thanks for your help in complieting this file.

Sincerely,

Paul Ermst, Oirector
Registration Service

e A

g 4

55 '

cc: Northeast Regian
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August 30, 1989

Mr. P. Paul Nardone
Scout Executive
Westchester-Putnam Council, No. 388

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Harold Lee Hotchkiss

Dear Paul:

Thanks so much for the material sent concerning the above named individual.
This 1s most complete and will enable us to start a file which will lead to
refusal of registration at anytime in the future.

We would like the outcome of the legal action, as this will strengthen our
files. Please send this to us when this case is completed.

Thanks for your help in protecting the youth of America.

Sincerely,

. ﬁaul.Erﬁst, Director
Rggistration Service

T, < B U (SN VIR .- e e \ o e e
Tobe it N i Tl T Gl enlRen Lo e 2 o~ N - N - R e S ‘. - K
ag
’ )
cc: Northeast Region . ;
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WESTCHESTER-CUTNAM COUNCIL, INC.

BQY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

1000 NCRTH STREST « 'WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 10605-3168 »  314-228-3130

August 21, 1989

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

Boy Scouts of America
National Office

1325 Walnut Hill Lane
P.0. Box 152079

Irving, Texas 735015-2079

Dear Paul:

I am writing to you about Harold (Lee) Hotchkiss (see enclosed
article). I have been told by the Westchester County D.A.'s office
that he may have been involved in Scouting some time ago. Also,
a reporter from the local newspaper has called me saying they
were told he had a Scouting involvement. I have checked all our
current records and he 1is not currently registered. Additionally,
I have checked past records of Units in the towns of White Plains,
Ossining, Peekskill and Cortlandt and his name does not appear
in our records. All the D.A.'s office would say was that he may
have been involved with a Presbyterian Church.

I do not have a street address, but he lives in Ossining. His

social security number is | >nd his date of birth is
10/25/43. He is a white male with brown hair and brown eyes, stands
8'1" and weighs about 180 1lbs. His weight is as of several years

ago and may have changed.

I do believe he should be added to our confidential file. If 1
receive any more information, I will forward it to you.

Wa y ipgards e

/ LA Y
M p Ul

Paul Nardone . )
bcout ExXecutive ! w’*” \,\,6 _:C,ﬂ(v
\ L WC }u)  p.S. I received these additional
" articles today from a volunteer.
/ T
Enclosure 3} LN m} \Nm%)
RN
g A

PPN/mp

)
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By Deborah Pines»

, Lange then . accepted. :i motion’ .
Hotchkiss?. attorney, Frank Silverstein ot‘
White Plains, thatyiiotchluss undergo psy- Harold Hotchkiss isled out ofthe state -
chiatric tests at Westchester County Jail in police barracks.in Peekskiil vesterdav
Valhalla to determine if he is competent to by Investigator Albert Swansen, rightf

B it Stan Gtmer

stand trial. No bail was set. - -

In arr inch-thick indictment, Hotchklss
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- D.A. says
Sex-abuse
Suspect knew
kids’ parents

By Deborah Pines

-and Patrick Dilger
Statf Writer ’

An Ossining man accused of sexually
molesting and torturing 10 Westchester
boys in the past five years found his
victims among his friends’ children, an
assistant distriet attorney said yester-
day.

Jeanine Pirro, head of Westchester
County’s Chilq Abuse and Domestic
Violence bureau, said the molested
children, boys ages 7-to 17, called
Harold Lee Hotchki “Uncle Hal.” Byt
she would not say how the children _
came to be involved in the sexual aets,

"~ The crimes were reported by 3 parent
- in March, Pirro said, © - L
Meanwhile, State 'Trooper- Albert ; -
+ - Swansen; an investigating officer; urged :
[ any other. child who had' been involved
‘|- with Hotchki;‘s to call police.. .7~
H:qt_chki;s;l;}s; <& 24year<IB

arraignment Wednesday.. :
Westchester Distriet Attorney Car}
A. Vergari called the case one of the
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